

[illegible]

Business Standard

Insight Out

| CMS FINVEST LIMITED CIN : L67120WB1991PLC052782 Regd Office : 10, Princep Street, 2nd Floor, Kolkata - 700072 E-mail : cmsinvestltd@gmail.com, Website : www.cmsinfotech.co.in Phone : 91-33-4002 2880, Fax : 91-33-2237 9053 EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2023 (Rs. In Lacs) | | | | |
|--|--|--|---------------------------------------|---------------------------------------|
| Sl. No. | Particulars | Quarter Ended 31.03.2023 (Audited) | Year Ended 31.03.2023 (Audited) | Year Ended 31.03.2022 (Audited) |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations | 18.43 | 71.75 | 100.76 |
| 2 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items#) | 14.05 | 59.22 | 65.65 |
| 3 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items#) | 14.05 | 59.22 | 65.65 |
| 4 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items#) | 14.05 | 45.03 | 49.85 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 10.25 | 60.07 | 46.10 |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital | 1399.59 | 1399.59 | 1399.59 |
| 7 | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year | - | - | - |
| 8 | Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) | | | |
| | 1. Basic:1" | 0.10 | 0.32 | 0.36 |
| | 2. Diluted: | 0.10 | 0.32 | 0.36 |
| Note : a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Company website www.cmsinfotech.co.in and on the Company's website: www.cse-india.com | | | | |
| b) The impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote. | | | | |
| c) # - Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules /AS Rules, whichever is applicable. | | | | |
| By order of the Board For CMS FINVEST LIMITED Place : Kolkata Date : 30th May, 2023 | | | | |
| Sd/- Surendra Kumar Jain, Managing Director DIN NO. 00166852 | | | | |

ARIHANT FOUNDATIONS & HOUSING LTD.

Regd. Off: No.3,Ganapathy Colony, 3rd Street, Teynampet, Chennai - 600 018.
CIN:L70101TN1992PLC022299 | Email: investors@arihants.co.in | Website: www.arihantspaces.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH, 2023

(₹ In lakhs)

| S. No. | Particulars | Standalone | | | | | | Consolidated | | | | | |
|--------|---|-----------------------|-------------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------|-------------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------|--|
| | | Quarter Ended | | | Year Ended | | | Quarter Ended | | | Year Ended | | |
| | | 31.03.2023 Audited | 31.12.2022 Unaudited | 31.03.2022 Audited | 31.03.2023 Audited | 31.03.2022 Audited | 31.03.2023 Audited | 31.12.2022 Unaudited | 31.03.2022 Audited | 31.03.2023 Audited | 31.03.2022 Audited | 31.03.2023 Audited | |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations | 2,425 | 1,035 | 1,244 | 5,858 | 5,896 | 2167 | 1479 | 3160 | 8459 | 9453 | | |
| 2 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items) | 12 | 45 | 17 | 162 | 154 | 195 | 162 | 682 | 1283 | (301) | | |
| 3 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items) | 12 | 45 | 17 | 162 | 154 | 195 | 162 | 682 | 1283 | (301) | | |
| 4 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items) | 9 | 34 | 3 | 116 | 116 | 312 | 94 | 602 | 997 | (474) | | |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)) | 10 | 34 | 35 | 117 | 147 | 318 | 94 | 687 | 1004 | (389) | | |
| 6 | Paid-up Equity Share Capital | 860 | 860 | 860 | 860 | 860 | 860 | 860 | 860 | 860 | 860 | | |
| 7 | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves As shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year) | - | - | - | 15,956 | 15,839 | - | - | - | 16,931 | 10,870 | | |
| 8 | Earnings Per Share (in ₹) | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | 1. Basic (₹) | 0.12 | 0.39 | 0.40 | 1.36 | 1.71 | 3.63 | 1.08 | 7.00 | 11.60 | (5.51) | | |
| | 2. Diluted (₹) | 0.12 | 0.39 | 0.40 | 1.36 | 1.71 | 3.63 | 1.08 | 7.00 | 11.60 | (5.51) | | |

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and year ended 31.03.2023 filed with the Stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Audited financial results for Quarter and Year ended 31.03.2023 is available on the Stock Exchange websites at www.bseindia.com and also on the Company's website at www.arihantspaces.com.
- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 30.05.2023.
- The Company has only one Segment, Construction.
- As required by under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the review by the statutory auditors has been completed for the Quarter and year ended 31.03.2023 and the report has been forwarded to the stock exchanges. The Report does not contain any qualification.
- Previous period's figures have been regrouped/ reclassified wherever required.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD
FOR ARIHANT FOUNDATIONS & HOUSING LIMITED
SD/-
KAMAL LUNAWATH
MANAGING DIRECTOR
DIN:00087324

Place: Chennai
Date: 30.05.2023

| TOTAL ENVIRONMENT CONSTRUCTIONS PRIVATE LIMITED | | | | | | |
|--|--|---------------------------------|---|---|-----------------------------|--------------------------------------|
| Registered Office: Imagine, No. 78, ITPL Main Road, EPIP Zone, Whitefield, Bengaluru - 560066 Tel.: 080-42453000; Email: company.secretary@total-environment.com; Website: www.totalenvironment.in/tepl/ CIN: U45202KA1985PTC007026 | | | | | | |
| STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2023 | | | | | | |
| (₹ in Hundreds) | | | | | | |
| | Particulars | 3 months ended 31 March 2023 | Preceding 3 months ended 31 December 2022 | Corresponding 3 months ended previous year 31 March 2022 | Year ended 31 March 2023 | Previous year ended 31 March 2022 |
| | | Audited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Audited | Audited |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations | 1,46,115.67 | 30,001.08 | (5,33,311.77) | 5,21,506.94 | 9,03,091.24 |
| 2 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#) | (7,38,549.94) | (5,44,556.13) | (4,25,559.91) | (20,95,490.38) | (21,34,169.27) |
| 3 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#) | (7,38,549.94) | (5,44,556.13) | (4,25,559.91) | (20,95,490.38) | (21,34,169.27) |
| 4 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#) | (8,60,937.62) | (7,07,576.63) | (3,80,254.43) | (22,07,109.60) | 3,84,794.94 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | (8,61,475.61) | (7,07,576.63) | (3,61,066.72) | (22,07,847.58) | 4,03,982.66 |
| 6 | Paid up equity share capital (Face Value of the Share ₹ 100 each) | 80,000.00 | 80,000.00 | 80,000.00 | 80,000.00 | 80,000.00 |
| 7 | Other equity | (96,82,018.19) | (88,14,795.00) | (74,74,370.60) | (96,82,018.19) | (74,74,370.60) |
| 8 | Networth | (96,02,018.19) | (87,34,795.00) | (73,94,370.60) | (96,02,018.19) | (73,94,370.60) |
| 9 | Paid-up Debt capital | - | 58,61,012.29 | 42,36,052.63 | - | 42,36,052.63 |
| 10 | Reserves and Securities Premium Account | - | - | - | - | - |
| 11 | Debenture Redemption Reserve | - | - | - | - | - |
| 12 | Capital Redemption Reserve | - | - | - | - | - |
| 13 | Debt Equity Ratio | (0.61) | (0.67) | (1.17) | (0.61) | (1.17) |
| 14 | Current Ratio | 0.90 | 0.90 | 0.93 | 0.90 | 0.93 |
| 15 | "Earnings per equity share (EPS) (Face Value of the Share ₹ 100 each)" | | | | | |
| | Basic (in ₹) | (1,076.84) | (884.47) | (451.33) | (2,759.56) | 504.98 |
| | Diluted (in ₹) | (1,076.84) | (884.47) | (451.33) | (2,759.56) | 504.98 |
| 16 | Debt Service Coverage Ratio | 0.20 | 2.32 | 0.35 | 0.17 | (0.09) |
| 17 | Interest Service Coverage Ratio | 0.51 | 0.52 | 0.40 | 0.33 | (0.23) |

Notes:

a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the BSE website (www.bseindia.com) and the website of the Company at <http://www.totalenvironment.in/tepl/>

b) Previous period/year figures have been regrouped, wherever necessary to confirm to current period presentation.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

| | |
|--|--|
| Sd/- Abrar Ahmed Director DIN: 09079581 | Sd/- Viresh Hiremath Director DIN: 08024667 |
| Place: Bengaluru Date: 30th May 2023 | Place: Bengaluru Date: 30th May 2023 |